

4/14/2004 Page

1 of

Data ID: 167

2 9:38AM

Record & Return to: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. 1800 Tapo Canyon Road SV-79C Simi Valley CA, 93063 ID# 00085924212005N

Property Tax Parcel Number: p63118

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURIT

Loan No: 6401-0701

Borrower: STEVE BRIGHAM

Date:

Owner and Holder ("Holder") of Mortgage/Deed of Trust/Security Deed ("Security Instrument"): HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED MORTGAGE CREDIT a Corporation, which is organized and existing under the laws of the State of TEXAS, 11811 N. TATUM, STE 2800, PHOENIX, AŘIZONA 85028

Assignee:

## Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

1800 Tapo Canyon Rd, SV-79C, Simi Valley, CA 93063

Security Instrument is described as follows:

Date:

June 27, 2001

Original Amount: \$ 94,000.00

Borrower/Grantor/Mortgagor/Trustor: STEVE BRIGHAM AND MONIQUE BRIGHAM,

OF TRUST

**HUSBAND AND WIFE** 

Lender/Beneficiary: HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED MORTGAGE CREDIT

Trustee: ISLAND TITLE

Deed of Trust Recorded or Filed on

as Instrument/Document No.

Page 200107020089 in Book

in the Official

Records in the County Recorder's or Clerk's Office of SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Property (including any improvements) Subject to Security Instrument:

Lot 9, Block G, CAPE HORN ON THE SKAGIT, according to the plat thereof recorded in Volume 8 of Plats, pages 92 through 97, records of Skagit County, Washington, situated in Skagit County, Washington.

ASSIGN2



For good, valuable, and sufficient consideration received, Holder sells, transfers, assigns, grants, conveys and sets over the Security Instrument and the Note described therein, all of Holder's right, title and interest in the Security Instrument and Note, and all of Holder's title and interest in the Property to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, forever. Holder has good right to sell, transfer, and assign the same.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.

In Witness Whereof, Holder has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer(s), if applicable, and to be attested and sealed with the Seal of the Corporation, as may be required.

	HOME LOAN CORPORATION DBA EXPANDED
	MORT@AGE,CREDIT
	By: \ \touth Complete
	By: Votating of the control of the c
and the second	Its: ANTHONY GONZALEZ
	REGION MANAGER (Printed Name and Title)
ARIZONA	0
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF MARICOPA	8
COUNTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	8
On this 6th day of July	, 20_01 , before me personally appeared
ANTHONY GONZALEZ	to me known to be the
	entity that executed the within and foregoing
nstrument, and acknowledged said instrument	to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said
entity, for the uses and purposes therein menti	ioned, and on oath stated that he/she was authorized to
execute said instrument and that the seal affixed	ed is the seal of said entity.
In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year
ärst above written.	Λ
	When I d' - Dook
	(1, 9, 00)
	Notary Public
Notary Public State of Arizona	CHERYL A. ROCK
Maricopa County	
Cheryl A Rock	(Printed Name)
Expires November 27 2006	
	Notary Public in and for the State of
	, residing at
11 00 00%	
My commission expires: 11-27-04	_
• • •	

(Page 2 of 2 Pages)



Skagit County Auditor

4/14/2004 Page

2 of

2 9:38AM